
Sly Roxy
Foaled in Kentucky

Speightstown, 98
ch

Gone West, 84 b Mr. Prospector (Raise a Native - Gold Digger)
Secrettame (Secretariat - Tamerett)

Silken Cat, 93 ch Storm Cat (Storm Bird - Terlingua)
Silken Doll (Chieftain - Insilca)

Roxy Gap, 08 b
Indian Charlie, 95 b In Excess (IRE) (Siberian Express - =Kantado)

Soviet Sojourn (Leo Castelli - Political Parfait)

Harts Gap, 99 dk b/ Saint Ballado (Halo - Ballade)
Special Test (Hawkin's Special - Test Shot)

Inbreeding: Secretariat: 4S X 5S
Bold Ruler: 5S X 5S

Dosage Profile: 5 5 8 0 0
Dosage Index: 3.50
Center of Distribution: +0.83

(SPR=99; CPI=9.6)

By SPEIGHTSTOWN (1998). Champion sprinter in U.S., Stakes winner of $1,258,256, 1st Breeders' Cup
Sprint [G1] (LS, $551,200), etc. Among the leading sires twice, sire of 10 crops of racing age, 918
foals, 720 (78%) starters, 83 (12%) stakes winners, 1 champion, 560 (78%) winners of 2005 races
and earning $80,589,446 USA, including Essence Hit Man (Champion twice, $1,414,689 USA, 1st
Bold Venture S. [G3] (WO, $108,000(CAN)) twice, etc.), Farmah (Hwt. in Italy, $158,256 USA, 1st
Premio Carlo E Francesco Aloisi [G3], etc.), Reynaldothewizard (to 11, 2017, $2,173,290 USA, 1st
Gulf News Dubai Golden Shaheen [G1], etc.), Tamarkuz ($1,840,444 USA, 1st Las Vegas Breeders'
Cup Dirt Mile [G1] (SA, $550,000), etc.), Do Slice ($1,582,235 USA, 1st NST Sho, etc.), Golden
Ticket ($1,362,924, 1st Travers S. [G1] (SAR, $400,000), etc.).

Year Yearlings Sold Total Avg Median
2017 Colts 1 $13,300 $13,300 $13,300
2017 Fillies 1 $22,800 $22,800 $22,800
2017 Totals 2 $36,100 $18,050 $18,050
2016 Colts 21 $7,533,532 $358,740 $350,000
2016 Fillies 21 $4,862,953 $231,569 $180,000
2016 Totals 42 $12,396,485 $295,154 $267,500
2015 Colts 19 $4,153,000 $218,579 $175,000
2015 Fillies 28 $6,075,157 $216,970 $190,000
2015 Totals 47 $10,228,157 $217,620 $180,000

Broodmare Sire: INDIAN CHARLIE (1995). Stakes winner of $616,120, 1st Santa Anita Derby [G1], etc.
Sire of 13 crops of racing age, 993 foals, 790 (80%) starters, 83 (11%) stakes winners, 8 champions,
592 (75%) winners of 2041 races and earning $73,087,251 USA, including Indian Blessing
(Champion twice, $2,995,420 USA, 1st Breeders' Cup Juvenile Fillies [G1] (MTH, $1,080,000), etc.),
Fleet Indian (Champion in U.S., $1,704,513, 1st Beldame S. [G1] (BEL, $360,000), etc.), Uncle Mo
(Champion in U.S., $1,606,000, 1st Breeders' Cup Juvenile [G1] (CD, $1,080,000), etc.). Sire of
dams of 34 stakes winners, including champions Biofuel, Tu Endie Wei, Go Vivian Go, Azukitar, and
of Samraat, Gypsy Robin, Marchman, Twice Mike, Hidden Canyon, China, Lakehouse Fun, Sonic
Boom, Ramona's Wildcat, Life Is a Joy, Sassy Kitten.

1st dam
2008 ROXY GAP, by Indian Charlie. 111. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $952,790(USA) ($15,173, $948,080(CAN)),

Champion female sprinter in Canada (2012), Champion older mare in Canada (2012), 1st
Hendrie S. [G2] (WO, $120,000(CAN)), Royal North S. [G3] (WO, $120,000(CAN)), Whimsical S.
[G3] (WO, $120,000(CAN)), Shady Well S. -R (WO, $90,000(CAN)), Fury S. -R (WO,
$94,500(CAN)), 2nd Nassau S. [G2] (WO, $72,000(CAN)), Seaway S. [G3] (WO,
$40,000(CAN)), Seaway S. [G3] (WO, $36,000(CAN)), Sweet Briar Too S. [L] (WO,
$24,000(CAN)), Ontario Damsel S. -R (WO, $30,000(CAN)), 3rd Ontario Fashion S. [G3] (WO,
$20,000(CAN)), Old Hat S. [G3] (GP, $10,000). (On turf, Winner at 2 and 4 $286,014 in 6 starts.)
(On AW, 6 wins in 12 starts, 2 to 5 $656,776.) (CPI=15.0) (AWD=6.3f) Dam of 3 foals, 1 to race, 1
winner--
FTK WNT MIX 13, $850,000

2015 Sly Roxy (f. Speightstown). See below.
Most recent trainer: Mark E. Casse owner: George Yager

equineline.com Product 43PI

Sly Roxy
07/27/17 16:06:32 EDT

Bay Filly; Jan 20, 2015

Copyright © 2017 The Jockey Club Information Systems, Inc. Page 1 of 4



Date #Track Cond Dist Type/Value/Clm Splits Points Of Call Earned Jockey Weight
072717 5SAR gd 5Kf MSW 83k 22ÅÆ 46ÇÂ 1:06ÁÃ 3 2Á 2Á 1Ã 1Å¡ $49,800 CastellanoJ 119
2017 summary 1 1 0 0 $49,800
OBS MAR 2YO 2017, $195,000 (RNA)
KEE SEP YRLG 2016, $190,000 (RNA)

2017 Unnamed (f. Empire Maker). (Live Foal Reported)
2016 Unnamed (f. Medaglia d'Oro).

2nd dam
1999 Harts Gap, by Saint Ballado. 96. Winner at 3 and 5, $129,854, 3rd Aspidistra H. [L] (CRC,

$11,000), Anka Germania S. (CRC, $3,850). Died 2012. (On turf, Winner at 3 and 5 $106,990 in
17 starts.) (CPI=2.3) (AWD=8.2f) Dam of 6 foals, 5 to race, 5 winners--
FTK SUM YRLG 00, $285,000

2008 ROXY GAP (f. Indian Charlie). 111. Champion, see above.
2009 Cummings Road (g. Speightstown). 105. 6 wins, 3 to 8, 2017, $255,862(USA) ($33,177,

$251,642(CAN)), 3rd Labeeb S. (WO, $11,000(CAN)). (On turf, Winner at 5, 2017 $73,358 in 18
starts.) (On AW, 5 wins, 3 to 8, 2017 $182,504 in 20 starts.) (CPI=2.4) (AWD=6.8f)
Most recent trainer: Edwin F. Knight owner: Edwin F. Knight
Date #Track Cond Dist Type/Value/Clm Splits Points Of Call Earned Jockey Weight
072317 7WO gd 6Kf STR 21.7k 22ÇÆ 45ÂÄ 1:15ÂÅ 6 5Â¡ 5Â£ 2Ã¡ 2Á¡ $3,748 Da

SilvaER
122

2017 summary 6 1 4 1 $30,101
2011 Browns Gap (c. Harlington). 105. 2 wins at 3, placed at 6, 2017, $71,811. (On turf, Winner at

3, placed at 6, 2017 $43,065 in 19 starts.) (CPI=0.6) (AWD=7.2f)
Most recent trainer: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. owner: Seale, Sir David and Joseph, Saffie
Date #Track Cond Dist Type/Value/Clm Splits Points Of Call Earned Jockey Weight
070417 7GP ft 1m CLM24k/6.2k 46ÄÄ 1:11ÈÇ 1:39ÃÀ 8 4Ã 5Ã¡ 5Ä 7Æ $240 LatchmanR 121
2017 summary 6 0 0 2 $4,850
OBS SPR 2YO 2013, $33,000
FTK OCT YRLG 12, $19,000

2007 Pinders Gap (g. Deputy Commander). 93. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $62,702(USA) ($10,351,
$53,932(CAN)). (On turf, Unplaced in 1 start $220.) (On AW, 3 wins at 3 $53,216 in 20 starts.)
(CPI=0.5) (AWD=8.5f)

2010 Mahaica Gap (f. Harlington). 65. Winner at 3, $11,700. (CPI=0.5) (AWD=8.0f) Dam of 3 foals--
FTK SUM YRLG 2014, $50,000

2017 Unnamed (c. Mucho Macho Man). (Live Foal Reported)
2016 Unnamed (c. Oxbow).

FTK SUM YRLG 2017, $32,000
KEE NOV BRDG 16, $32,000 (RNA)

2015 Unnamed (c. Flower Alley). (Live Foal Reported)
2006 Knights Gap (c. Strong Hope). Unraced. Died 2008.

3rd dam
1988 SPECIAL TEST, by Hawkin's Special. 106. 12 wins, 2 to 6, $207,656, 1st Remington Park Oaks

[L] (RP, $34,530), West Mesa H. (ALB, $17,820), 2nd Oklahoma Classics Day Distaff S. -R (RP,
$10,550), Sweetheart H. (RUI, $6,688), 3rd Chaparral Breeders' Cup H. (SFE, $2,750). (On turf,
Placed $6,643 in 9 starts.) (CPI=2.8) (AWD=7.1f) Dam of 8 foals, 7 to race, 4 winners--
FTL 2YO TRN HRA 90, $32,000

2000 ADOPTED DAUGHTER (f. Elusive Quality). 103. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $255,850, 1st Bourbonette
Breeders' Cup S. [L] (TP, $93,000), Prairie Gold Lassie S. (PRM, $36,000), 3rd Martha
Washington S. (OP, $5,000). (On turf, Placed in 2 starts $6,800.) (CPI=7.2) (AWD=5.9f) Dam
of 4 foals, 2 to race--
CNO WINTER MIXED 08, $2,185 (in foal to Margie's Wildcat)
KEE SEP YRLG 01, $65,000

2007 Elusive Saint (g. Saint Liam). 73. Placed at 3 and 4, $6,110(USA) ($6,335(CAN)). (On AW,
Unplaced $2,262 in 4 starts.) (CPI=0.1)
KEE SEP YRLG 08, $6,000 (RNA)

2010 Bold Cabernet (g. Bold Executive). 42. Unplaced in 1 start, $524(USA) ($517(CAN)).
(CPI=0.1)
CNO SPT YRLG 11, $22,213

2013 Unnamed (c. Balthazaar's Gift (IRE)). (Live Foal Reported)
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2012 Unnamed (f. Not Bourbon). (Live Foal Reported)
1999 Harts Gap (f. Saint Ballado). 96. Black type placed winner, see above.
2006 Conga Queen (f. Congaree). 87. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $60,027. Sent from United States to Qatar

in 2011. Died 2012. (On turf, Placed $7,204 in 3 starts.) (CPI=0.8) (AWD=6.0f)
KEE SEP YRLG 07, $40,000

2001 Sparkle Me (f. Formal Gold). 75. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $14,650. (On turf, Unplaced in 2 starts
$56.) (CPI=0.4) (AWD=5.8f) Dam of 4 foals, 3 to race, 3 winners--
TEX DEC MIX 08, $7,500 (in foal to Leestown)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 06, $22,000 (RNA)
KEE SEP YRLG 02, $20,000 (RNA)

2010 Lonnie Bell (f. Eugene's Third Son). 87. 7 wins, 2 to 4, $128,321. (On turf, Unplaced
$3,000 in 4 starts.) (CPI=0.6) (AWD=7.0f)
LTB SUM OPN MIX 2011, $1,000

2009 Sparkle Me Mary (f. Leestown). 67. Winner at 3, $29,770. (On turf, Placed in 1 start
$3,300.) (CPI=0.7) (AWD=5.0f)
BSC LA SEPT YRLG 2010, $1,200 (RNA)

2006 Sophisticated Gal (f. Officer). 67. Winner at 3 and 5, $25,822. (CPI=0.2) (AWD=5.8f) Dam
of 1 foal, 1 to race, 1 winner
FTT TEX SPR 2YO 08, $10,000
KEE SEP YRLG 07, $5,500

2007 Angel Rain (f. Kafwain). Unraced. Dam of 2 foals
LSA TBD BDR 08, $1,500

2005 Radical Runner (g. El Corredor). 72. Placed at 3, $5,376. (CPI=0.2)
FTI SPR 2YO TRN 07, $40,000
KEE SEP YRLG 06, $29,000

1997 Dazzle (f. Slewacide). Unraced. Dam of 6 foals, 5 to race, 5 winners--
2003 YATE'S BLACK CAT (c. Black Minnaloushe). 115. 8 wins, 3 to 7, $538,265, 1st West

Virginia House of Delegates Speaker's Cup S. [L] (MNR, $51,000), 2nd Canadian Turf H.
[G3] (GP, $20,000), Sea O Erin H. [L] (AP, $29,000), Forerunner S. [L] (KEE, $22,120), 3rd
Sycamore S. [G3] (KEE, $12,500), PTHA President's Cup S. [L] (PHA, $27,500). (On turf, 8
wins, 3 to 7 $523,191 in 41 starts.) (On AW, Unplaced in 1 start $5,940.) (CPI=5.1)
(AWD=8.8f)
KEE SEP YRLG 04, $20,000

2009 Dazzletown (f. Speightstown). 84. 3 wins at 3 and 5, $64,797. (On turf, Placed $9,666 in 9
starts.) (On AW, Placed $5,220 in 3 starts.) (CPI=0.8) (AWD=7.7f) Dam of 2 foals
KEE JAN ALL AGES 16, $75,000 (RNA)
KEE NOV BRDG 14, $52,000 (in foal to Uncle Mo)
KEE SEP YRLG 10, $57,000

2007 Razzdazz (f. Southern Image). 70. 2 wins at 5, $36,555. (On turf, Placed $11,895 in 7
starts.) (CPI=0.6) (AWD=8.0f)
LSA TBD BDR 08, $6,700 (RNA)

2006 Tinsel (f. Northern Afleet). 62. Winner at 3 and 4, $20,076. (On turf, Unplaced in 1 start
$70.) (CPI=0.8) (AWD=7.0f)
KEE SEP YRLG 07, $19,000 (RNA)

2005 Movazi (c. Hold That Tiger). 5 wins at 3 and 4, 191,916 Pesos ($16,164 USA), in Mexico.
Sent from USA and Canada to Mexico in 2007. (CPI=1.0) (AWD=6.7f)
KEE SEP YRLG 06, $60,000

2004 Unnamed (c. Forest Camp).
2009 New Ruler (g. Strong Contender). 57. Unplaced, $3,052. (On turf, Unplaced in 1 start $100.)

(CPI=0.1)
FTT TEX YRLG AUG 10, $10,000

2002 Nocryninbaseball (f. Grand Slam). 65. Unplaced, $373. (On AW, Unplaced $373 in 3 starts.)
Dam of 7 foals, 5 to race, 2 winners--
KEE NOV BRDG 14, $7,500 (RNA)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 07, $10,000 (in foal to Stormy Atlantic)
KEE SEP YRLG 03, $160,000

2008 Fancita Mae (f. Osidy). 89. Winner at 5 and 6, $56,773. Died 2015. (On turf, Placed in 2
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starts $14,260.) (On AW, Placed $7,900 in 3 starts.) (CPI=1.8) (AWD=5.5f)
2011 Nocryninracing (f. Dunkirk). 57. Winner at 4, $20,855. (CPI=0.4) (AWD=4.5f)

FTK OCT YRLG 12, $1,000
2009 Peppermint Jones (f. Sharp Humor). 68. Placed at 5, $11,190. (On turf, Placed at 5 $9,075

in 5 starts.) (On AW, Placed in 2 starts at 5 $1,365.) (CPI=0.5) Dam of 2 foals
2010 Springintherockies (f. Spring At Last). 64. Placed at 4 and 5, $5,599. (CPI=0.1)

KEE JAN ALL AGES 13, $14,700 (RNA)
2015 Driveinarun (f. Munnings). Unraced. Sent from United States to Panama in 2016.

KEE SEP YRLG 2016, $8,000
2013 Curveball Lily (f. Ice Box). 43. Unplaced in 2 starts, $171.

KEE SEP YRLG 2014, $82,000
2017 Unnamed (c. Can the Man). (Live Foal Reported)

Owner & trainer as of 07/27/17
Owner: George Yager
Trainer: Mark E Casse
AWD=5.5f

In United States

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd
Earnings

(USA$)
2017 2 1 1 0 0 $49,800

RACE RECORD for Sly Roxy: At 2, 2017, one win in 1 start. Earned $49,800.
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